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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2025 5a Etapa
SENIORES GRAN / EXPERT Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km . .
20 TREINO - GRAND/EXPERT 12/06/2025 15:59 . . . .
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 15:57:51

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
18 46.471 +0.458 16:17:32.180 14 49.931 +3.621 16:10:47.45
(52) EDU ROCHA 19 46.307 +0.294 16:18:18.487 15 46.782 +0.472 16:11:34.2°
1 51.952 +6.209 15:58:50.962 20 46.235 +0.222 16:19:04.722 16 46.530 +0.220 16:12:20.76
2 47.829 +2.086 15:59:38.791 17 46.827 +0.517 16:13:07.5¢
3 47.025 +1.282 16:00:25.816 (28) WELSON JACOMETTI 18 49.611 +3.301 16:13:57.2(
4 46.463 +0.720 16:01:12.279 1 55.505 +9.406 15:59:32.882 19 46.500 +0.190 16:14:43.7(
5 46.235 +0.492 16:01:58.514 2 48.042 +1.943 16:00:20.924 20 46.486 +0.176 16:15:30.1¢
6 46.147 +0.404 16:02:44.661 3 46.940 +0.841 16:01:07.864 21 IEETE 16:16:16.4¢
7 46.153 +0.410 16:03:30.814 4 46.441 +0.342 16:01:54.305 22 1:26.143 +39.833 16:17:42.63
8 3:02.008 +2:16.265 16:06:32.822 5 16:02:40.404
9 47.542 +1.799 16:07:20.364 6 46.178 +0.079 16:03:26.582 (65) GUILHERME VENAZI
10 46.699 +0.956 16:08:07.063 7 46.125 +0.026 16:04:12.707 1 53.637 +7.300 15:59:17.3¢
1 2:43.792 +1:58.049 16:10:50.855 8 46.354 +0.255 16:04:59.061 2 48.649 +2.312 16:00:06.0¢
12 52.274 +6.531 16:11:43.129 9 6:13.130 +5:27.031 16:11:12.191 3 47.332 +0.995 16:00:53.37
13 47171 +1.428 16:12:30.300 10 48.536 +2.437 16:12:00.727 4 47.021 +0.684 16:01:40.3¢
14 46.543 +0.800 16:13:16.843 11 46.823 +0.724 16:12:47.550 5 47.182 +0.845 16:02:27.56
15 46.159 +0.416 16:14:03.002 12 46.444 +0.345 16:13:33.994 6 46.675 +0.338 16:03:14.2¢
16 45.985 +0.242 16:14:48.987 13 46.160 +0.061 16:14:20.154 7 46.621 +0.284 16:04:00.87
17 45.922 +0.179 16:15:34.909 14 46.832 +0.733 16:15:06.986 8 2:43.201 +1:56.864 16:06:44.07
18 16:16:20.652 15 57.572 +11.473 16:16:04.558 9 47.808 +1.471 16:07:31.8¢
19 48.719 +2.976 16:17:09.371 16 1:16.343 +30.244 16:17:20.901 10 46.660 +0.323 16:08:18.54
20 45.992 +0.249 16:17:55.363 17 48.053 +1.954 16:18:08.954 11 46.588 +0.251 16:09:05.17
21 46.025 +0.282 16:18:41.388 18 46.586 +0.487 16:18:55.540 12 6:26.702 +5:40.365 16:15:31.83
22 46.610 +0.867 16:19:27.998 19 46.189 +0.090 16:19:41.729 13 48.285 +1.948 16:16:20.12
14 46.492 +0.155 16:17:06.6
(369) MARCOS HIAR (11) ROBERTO ROCHA 15 16:17:52.9
1 54.896 +9.011 15:59:16.418 1 54.014 +7.839 15:59:00.688 16 46.723 +0.386 16:18:39.67
2 48.082 +2.197 16:00:04.500 2 48.192 +2.017 15:59:48.880 17 46.537 +0.200 16:19:26.21
3 47.119 +1.234 16:00:51.619 3 47.060 +0.885 16:00:35.940
4 46.523 +0.638 16:01:38.142 4 46.786 +0.611 16:01:22.726 (15) FERNANDO MEIRA
5 46.110 +0.225 16:02:24.252 5 46.428 +0.253 16:02:09.154 1 53.127 +6.738 15:59:08.1(
6 46.271 +0.386 16:03:10.523 6 46.523 +0.348 16:02:55.677 2 48.040 +1.651 15:59:56.14
7 45.896 +0.011 16:03:56.419 7 46.397 +0.222 16:03:42.074 3 46.910 +0.521 16:00:43.0¢
8 47.253 +1.368 16:04:43.672 8 46.292 +0.117 16:04:28.366 4 46.736 +0.347 16:01:29.7¢
9 46.276 +0.391 16:05:29.948 9 46.282 +0.107 16:05:14.648 5 46.621 +0.232 16:02:16.41
10 46.311 +0.426 16:06:16.259 10 46.382 +0.207 16:06:01.030 6 46.467 +0.078 16:03:02.87
1 5:21.680 +4:35.795 16:11:37.939 " 46.218 +0.043 16:06:47.248 7 46.519 +0.130 16:03:49.3¢
12 48.181 +2.296 16:12:26.120 12 46.330 +0.155 16:07:33.578 8 46.532 +0.143 16:04:35.97
13 46.710 +0.825 16:13:12.830 13 16:08:19.753 9 4:52.032 +4:05.643 16:09:27.9¢
14 46.205 +0.320 16:13:59.035 14 46.233 +0.058 16:09:05.986 10 49.338 +2.949 16:10:17.3C
15 46.678 +0.793 16:14:45.713 15 46.261 +0.086 16:09:52.247 " 47.234 +0.845 16:11:04.53
16 46.195 +0.310 16:15:31.908 16 2:15.360 +1:29.185 16:12:07.607 12 46.491 +0.102 16:11:51.02
17 46.041 +0.156 16:16:17.949 17 42.060 -4.115 16:12:49.667 13 16:12:37.41
18 16:17:03.834 18 46.765 +0.590 16:13:36.432 14 47.279 +0.890 16:13:24.6¢
19 46.437 +0.552 16:17:50.271 19 46.471 +0.296 16:14:22.903 15 46.475 +0.086 16:14:11.1¢€
20 46.115 +0.230 16:18:36.386 20 46.337 +0.162 16:15:09.240 16 46.440 +0.051 16:14:57.6(
21 45.997 +0.112 16:19:22.383 21 46.678 +0.503 16:15:55.918 17 46.479 +0.090 16:15:44.0€
22 46.430 +0.255 16:16:42.348 18 1:01.434 +15.045 16:16:45.52
(88) CASSIANO BERNARDIS 23 46.423 +0.248 16:17:28.771 19 47.168 +0.779 16:17:32.6¢
1 53.554 +7.541 15:59:06.378 24 46.496 +0.321 16:18:15.267 20 46.397 +0.008 16:18:19.0¢€
2 48.231 +2.218 15:59:54.609 25 46.375 +0.200 16:19:01.642 21 56.829 +10.440 16:19:15.91
3 47.033 +1.020 16:00:41.642
4 46.873 +0.860 16:01:28.515 (1) SERGIO RAMOS (530) CARLOS ONIZUKA
5 46.387 +0.374 16:02:14.902 1 58.735 +12.425 15:59:15.157 1 55.360 +8.908 15:59:13.1:
6 46.057 +0.044 16:03:00.959 2 49.229 +2.919 16:00:04.386 2 49.674 +3.222 16:00:02.81
7 46.469 +0.456 16:03:47.428 3 48.008 +1.698 16:00:52.394 3 47.252 +0.800 16:00:50.0¢
8 46.388 +0.375 16:04:33.816 4 47.326 +1.016 16:01:39.720 4 47.083 +0.631 16:01:37.14
9 46.253 +0.240 16:05:20.069 5 47.210 +0.900 16:02:26.930 5 46.567 +0.115 16:02:23.71
10 5:55.698 +5:09.685 16:11:15.767 6 46.885 +0.575 16:03:13.815 6 46.689 +0.237 16:03:10.4(
11 51.452 +5.439 16:12:07.219 7 46.772 +0.462 16:04:00.587 7 47.122 +0.670 16:03:57.52
12 47.019 +1.006 16:12:54.238 8 46.718 +0.408 16:04:47.305 8 47.214 +0.762 16:04:44.7-
13 46.436 +0.423 16:13:40.674 9 46.579 +0.269 16:05:33.884 9 46.832 +0.380 16:05:31.5¢
14 46.500 +0.487 16:14:27.174 10 46.563 +0.253 16:06:20.447 10 47.080 +0.628 16:06:18.64
15 46.197 +0.184 16:15:13.371 1 46.642 +0.332 16:07:07.089 1 5:54.528 +5:08.076 16:12:13.17
16 46.325 +0.312 16:15:59.696 12 2:01.669 +1:15.359 16:09:08.758 12 55.292 +8.840 16:13:08.4¢€
17 | IEER 16:16:45.709 13 48.761 +2.451 16:09:57.519 13 47.832 +1.380 16:13:56.3(
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XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 5a Etapa

SENIORES GRAN / EXPERT
20 TREINO - GRAND/EXPERT
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 15:57:51

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
12/06/2025 15:59 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
14 46.910 +0.458 16:14:43.211 6 47.039 +0.192 16:03:15.518
15 46.630 +0.178 16:15:29.841 7 47.480 +0.633 16:04:02.998
16 m 16:16:16.293 8 5:52.302 +5:05.455 16:09:55.300
17 47.078 +0.626 16:17:03.371 9 49.440 +2.593 16:10:44.740
10 47.594 +0.747 16:11:32.334
(99) CLAUDIO REINA 1" 47.410 +0.563 16:12:19.744
1 57.874 +11.342 15:58:58.007 12 47.021 +0.174 16:13:06.765
2 50.341 +3.809 15:59:48.348 13 46.851 +0.004 16:13:53.616
3 49.098 +2.566 16:00:37.446 14 47.045 +0.198 16:14:40.661
4 48.208 +1.676 16:01:25.654 15 47.127 +0.280 16:15:27.788
5 47.553 +1.021 16:02:13.207
6 47.060 +0.528 16:03:00.267 (640) MARCOS KASSARDJIAN
é 46.898 +0.366 16:03:47.165 1 56.095 +9.165 15:59:12.886
8 47.274 +0.742 16:04:34.439 2 49.763 +2.833 16:00:02.649
9 46.672 +0.140 16:05:21.111 3 48.916 +1.986 16:00:51.565
10 m 16:06:07.643 4 47.928 +0.998 16:01:39.493
11 46.728 +0.196 16:06:54.371 5 47.987 +1.057 16:02:27.480
12 46.575 +0.043 16:07:40.946 6 47.825 +0.895 16:03:15.305
13 46.651 +0.119 16:08:27.597 7 1:36.236 +49.306 16:04:51.541
14 46.556 +0.024 16:09:14.153 8 48.710 +1.780 16:05:40.251
9 47.551 +0.621 16:06:27.802
(10) JOSE RAUL GIRONDI 10 47.442 +0.512 16:07:15.244
1 54.345 +7.612 15:59:03.389 1 4:39.187 +3:52.257 16:11:54.431
2 48.872 +2.139 15:59:52.261 12 49.607 +2.677 16:12:44.038
3 47.879 +1.146 16:00:40.140 13 47.691 +0.761 16:13:31.729
4 48.715 +1.982 16:01:28.855 14 47.628 +0.698 16:14:19.357
5 48.667 +1.934 16:02:17.522 15 47.509 +0.579 16:15:06.866
6 47.118 +0.385 16:03:04.640 16 47.428 +0.498 16:15:54.294
7 47.523 +0.790 16:03:52.163 17 47.347 +0.417 16:16:41.641
8 52.402 +5.669 16:04:44.565 18 47.044 +0.114 16:17:28.685
9 46.873 +0.140 16:05:31.438 19 47.423 +0.493 16:18:16.108
10 3:38.348  +2551615 16:09:09.786 20 16:19:03.038
" 48.864 +2.131 16:09:58.650
12 47.905 +1.172 16:10:46.555 (8) MUNIR ABOISSA
13 47.164 +0.431 16:11:33.719 1 52.567 +4.824 15:59:06.824
14 46.749 +0.016 16:12:20.468 2 14:33.060 +13:45.317 16:13:39.884
15 46.937 +0.204 16:13:07.405 3 53.949 +6.206 16:14:33.833
16 16:13:54.138 4 48.734 +0.991 16:15:22.567
17 46.759 +0.026 16:14:40.897 5 47.747 +0.004 16:16:10.314
6 47.854 +0.111 16:16:58.168
(911) ROBERTO ALBUQUERQUE 7 16:17:45.911
1 55.453 +8.682 15:59:33.232 8 53.694 +5.951 16:18:39.605
2 48.198 +1.427 16:00:21.430 9 48.023 +0.280 16:19:27.628
3 47.097 +0.326 16:01:08.527
4 46.980 +0.209 16:01:55.507
5 47.252 +0.481 16:02:42.759
6 1:00.008 +13.237 16:03:42.767
7 46.868 +0.097 16:04:29.635
8 16:05:16.406
9 47.001 +0.230 16:06:03.407
10 46.914 +0.143 16:06:50.321
" 2:19.002 +1:32.231 16:09:09.323
12 48.368 +1.597 16:09:57.691
13 47.674 +0.903 16:10:45.365
14 47.108 +0.337 16:11:32.473
15 46.885 +0.114 16:12:19.358
16 46.832 +0.061 16:13:06.190
17 46.806 +0.035 16:13:52.996
18 1:18.680 +31.909 16:15:11.676
(177) RICARDO CASTRO
1 1:00.632 +13.785 15:59:16.294
2 49.473 +2.626 16:00:05.767
3 48.198 +1.351 16:00:53.965
4 47.667 +0.820 16:01:41.632
5 16:02:28.479
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